

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr P Howarth	
Respondent:	CSC Computer Sciences Ltd	
Heard at:	Southampton	On: 29 July 2016
Before:	Employment Judge Bridges	
Representation: Claimant: Respondent:	In Person Mr S Wyeth (Counsel)	

## JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent the correct name of the respondent is CSC Computer Sciences Ltd and the title to the proceedings is amended accordingly.
- 2. The complaint of unfair dismissal was not presented in time despite it being reasonably practicable to do so and is dismissed.

**Employment Judge Bridges** 

Date 10 August 2016

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 11 AUGUST 2016 BY EMAIL ONLY

MR JA ONGARO FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.